Meeting Agenda for Caln Township Board of Commissioners February 13, 2020 - 7:30 PM

Call to Order and Salute to the Flag

Citizens to be Heard

Fair Districts PA Presentation

Township Solicitor

N/A

<u>Township Engineer – Mr. Kulakowsky</u>

N/A

Township Manager - Ms. Denne

- I. Census Champion
- II. Motion to Authorize the President to Sign the 2020 Initial Boundary Validation Program Form

Ordinances and Resolutions for Consideration

- I. Resolution 2020-07 A Resolution Appointing Voting Delegates as the Township's Tax Collection Committee Representatives
- II. Resolution 2020-08 A Resolution in Support of a Citizens Commission for Legislative and Congressional Redistricting
- III. Resolution 2020-09 A Resolution Appointing Mary Ann Nagel as the Township Deputy
 Treasurer
- IV. Resolution 2020-10 A Resolution Accepting the Recommendations of the Beaver Creek Trail Feasibility Study of 2019
- V. Ordinance 2020-01 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 149 of the Caln Township Code, Titled "Vehicles and Traffic" Article V Titled "Snow and Ice Emergencies"

Finance Department

I. Motion to Approve Checks 44495 to 44554

Minutes to Approve

I. Motion to Approve the January 30, 2020 Board of Commissioners Minutes

Boards and Commissions Updates – Summary by Applicable Board Liaison

- I. Parks and Recreation
- II. COG
- III. Municipal Authority
- IV. DARA
- V. Fire Board
- VI. Historical Commission
- VII. Lincoln Highway

Additional Business

Public Comments

Adjournment